(*) - The Theoretical Ex-Rights Price (TERP) is the theoretical price at which Malabar Coal shares should trade immediately following the ex-date for the Entitlement Offer assuming 100% take up of the

Entitlement Offer.  TERP is a theoretical calculation only and the actual price at which Malabar Coal’s shares trade immediately following the ex-date for the Entitlement Offer will depend on many factors and

may not approximate TERP.

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

Capital Structure

Capital Structure Current Entitlement Issue Post Entitlement Issue

Ordinary Shares 85,000,000 75,000,000 160,000,000

Employee Share Options @$1.50 (1) 1,075,000 1,075,000

Employee Share Options @$0.30 (2) 950,000 950,000

9September 2015

(1) In accordance with the rules of Malabar Coal Limited Executive Share Option Plan the exercise price of these options will be adjusted from $1.50 per share to

$1.49 per share as a result of the entitlement offer.

(2) In accordance with the rules of Malabar Coal Limited Executive Share Option Plan the exercise price of these options will be adjusted from $0.30 per share to

$0.29 per share as a result of the entitlement offer.

Underwriter
Shares

before Offer

Shareholding

% before

Offer

Pro-rata

Entitlement

Shares

Underwriting

Proportion

Shares

after Offer

Shareholding

% after Offer

Brisbane Investments I Ltd1 10,859,789 12.78% 9,582,167 25.99% 28,890,924 18.06%

Brisbane Investments II Ltd2 10,859,789 12.78% 9,582,167 25.99% 28,890,924 18.06%

HFTT Pty Ltd as trustee for the

Haggarty Family Trust3
10,748,660 12.65% 9,484,112 25.73% 28,597,218 17.87%

Ranamok Pty Ltd as trustee for the

Plummer Family Trust4
9,313,757 10.96% 8,218,021 22.29% 24,777,930 15.49%

The table above shows the impact of the entitlement offer on the voting power of each underwriter.  The table assumes each underwriter takes up their full pro-rata

entitlement, other major shareholder take up the number of shares as per their commitment letters, no other shareholders take up their entitlement and no shareholders

apply for shares under the top-up facility.  The remaining shortfall shares are then allocated between each of the four underwriters in accordance with their respective

Underwriting Proportion.

1. Entity associated with director Hans Mende

2. Entity associated with substantial shareholder Fritz Kundrun